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The propose of this study was aimed to examine possibility and evaluability of 

business plan of Kostume Jewel that lead to a successful project. The study was 

derived from the Ministry of Industry’s Business plan form that was conducted by analyzing 

internal factors affecting business operation, specifying marketing plan and strategy, market 

segmentation, targeted customers and product positioning in Jatujak weekend market, 

Bangkok

 The data of this study were from (1) literature reviews from study circumstantial 

factors politics ,economy and society affecting business operations. (2) Interview jewelry 

owners to study demand and supply which were the major factors for business running. 

Kostume Jewel was be operated by two business owners. The total budget costed THB 

1,000,000. Business strategy of Kostume Jewel emphasized the design of products 

and customer behavior for creating a competitive advantage and increase market share. 

For marketing plan, Kostume jewel utilized marketing Mix 7P’s . 

 The results of this research was to identify problems and threats with particular 

supplements as well as to assess problems and solutions for improving business 

management. The research study indicated that Kostume Jewel was worth to invest. The 

research analysis discovered the payback period at 14-month. Net present value (NPV) 

was THB 1,209,068. However, sales price was the main factor which affected NPV alteration. 

Therefore business owners must take this factor into consideration for business survival and 

advancement.
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 2    

  3.1   

  3.2    

  3.3  

  3.4   

 

 

   

 Kostume Jewel 

  

 1.    
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 2.  

 

 3.     

   

 

 4.    

 3  

   

 

 

   

    

 /  1.  

   

   

 

    2.   

  

  

    3.  2   

    4.  

  

     

    

 

 /  1. 

   

    2.  

 2   
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    3.  

  

    4.   

    5.  

 

      

    

 

 /  1.  6  

    2.    

    3.    

    4.   

    5.  

 

 

 

   

  

  

  (   2553 : 47) 

  

  

  

   

 Kostume Jewel 

    

  

 1. 

  (On The Job Training) 
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 2.    

   

 3.   

     

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

  

 (    2553 : 41) 

  Kostume Jewel  
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 8  Kostume Jewel 

 

      

 

 1.         

   

     

 2.       

 3.   

    

     

 

 1.   

    

     

 2.   

   

     

 3.  
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 7 

 

 

 

   

   

  

  

  

 

 

 

    

   (  

 2550 : 4) 

  (Consumer Behavior)  

    

 

  

 

 (   2546) 
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  Kostume Jewel  

   

 1.  (Geographic)  Kostume Jewel 

    3 

  

  3  

   

(BTS) ,  (MRT)   

50  

 

 Kostume Jewel  

 2.  (Demographic) 

  

 200,000  (  

  4 . .2545-2549  

2545)  Kostume Jewel  

   21-30    

 5,000-20,000 /     

    

 3.  (Behaviorist) 

  

  

  

    

 4.  (Psychographic)  
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 5.  (Utility) 

 

 

  

   

  

 

 (Market Targeting) 

  Kostume Jewel 

    

  2   

 1.    

 

  1.1   21-30  

  1.2   5,000-20,000 /   

  1.3     

  1.4     

   

 2.   

  

  2.1   , 

   

  2.2   

  2.2   

 

  

   

  

2    
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 1.  

     

   Kostume Jewel 

  

  1.1  Mafia   

   550 -5,500    3 

  1.2  77 TH     550 -5,500 

   3 

  1.3  Marin   500 -2,500  

  4 

  1.4  Converse   350-2,500  

  4 

  1.5  Meji   350-2,000  

  4 

  1.6  Prissana   350-2,000  

  16 

  1.7  Wabi   250-1,800  

  17 

  1.8  Up story   350-2,000  

  17 

 2.   

    

 Kostume Jewel  

 2    

  2.1   

 

 12   1500   

  2.2   

    

   

   20  



 50 

 

   

   

 Kostume Jewel    

  

 

 9  

 

   

Mafia 1. 

 

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

1.  

2.   

3.  

4.   

77 TH 1. 

 

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

1.  

2.   

3.  

4.   

Marin 1. 

 

 

1.  

2.  

3.   

4.   

Converse 1. 

 

 

1.  

2.   

3.   
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 9 ( ) 

 

   

Meji 1. 

 

 

1.  

2.  

3.   

4.   

Prissana 1. 

 

 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.   

5.   

Wabi 1. 

 

 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.   

5.   

Up story 1. 

 

 

1.    

2.  

3.   

Kostume 

Jewel 

1. 

 

2.  

 

3. 

 

4.  

 

5.  

 

1.  

2.    
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  Kostume Jewel 

   

 1.  Kostume Jewel  

    

 2.  Kostume Jewel  

  

 3.  Kostume Jewel  

   

 4.  Kostume Jewel    

   

 5.  Kostume Jewel 

  3   

 

 

  

 

  

 Kostume Jewel  

 (Marketing Mix 7P’s)   

 

 1.  /  (Product) 

 2.  (Price) 

 3.  (Place) 

 4.  (Promotion) 

 5.  (People) 

 6.  (Process) 

 7.  (Physical Evident)\ 
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   (Product)  

  Kostume Jewel  

 (Differentiation)   

   

  

  

 1.  Kostume Jewel 

 5  5   1.  (Ring) 2.   (Pendent & 

Necklaces) 3.  (Earring) 4.   (Bangle & Bracelet) 5.

 (Accessory)   5 

   

 2.  Kostume Jewel 

  3  

     

  

 1.  Kostume Jewel  

 (Serviced Mind)   

 2.  Kostume Jewel 

 Costume Jewel  

 3.  Kostume Jewel 

  

  

  (Price)  

  

 (   2553 : 

44) 

  

  

 

 (   2553 : 57) 
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  Costume Jewel  

  

  Kostume Jewel  

    

 

 10  

 

  ( )  

1.  (Ring) 350-1200  

2.   (Pendent & Necklaces) 450-2500 /  

3.  (Earring) 350-650  

4.   (Bangle & Bracelet) 450-2000 /  

5.  (Accessory) 350-700  

 

  (Place) 

  Costume Jewel  

   Kostume Jewel  

 3   

  Kostume Jewel  

 

  (MRT)  50  

    

   

  

  

  (Promotion) 
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  Kostume Jewel  

  

 1.  (Advertising)   

 

 Kostume Jewel   

  Kostume Jewel   

  1.1  Kostume Jewel 

  1.2  ,    

 

  1.3    

  Cheez magazine, Seventeen magazine    ViVi magazine  

 2.  (Public Relation)  

   

 

 Kostume Jewel  

  2.1  (http://www.Facebook/Kostumejewel.com) 

  

    

  2.2  (http://www.bloggang.kostumejewel.com) 

   Kostume Jewel 

  

 Kostume Jewel  

  2.3     

    

 Kostume Jewel  

  2.4   

 Kostume Jewel  

  (http://www.pantip.com)   

(http://www.jeban.com)  

  2.5  (http://www.alibaba.com) 
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 3.  (Sale Promotion) 

  3.1  10%  Kostume Jewel 

 

  3.2  (http://www.Facebook 

/Kostume jewel.com)     

 Costume Jewel 

  (People) 

  

  

    

   

 (   2552 : 43) 

  Kostume Jewel  

 1.    

   

 2.   

  

 3.   

   

   

 3  

 4.    (Key Performance 

indicator: KPI)     

 

  (Process) 

   

   

   (   2552 : 44) 
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  Kostume Jewel 

 (Process)  

 

  

     

 Kostume Jewel  

  

  (Physical Evident) 

  (Image)  

     

 (  

2555)  

    

    

  

  

   

 (  2555) 

  Kostume Jewel  

 

  

 1.  Kostume Jewel 

  

 2.    

 

 

 3.  
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 7   Kostume Jewel 

 

 Kostume Jewel (Market Positioning) 

  (Market Positioning) 
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    Kostume Jewel 

  Kostume Jewel 

   

  

 Kostume Jewel  

 

 
 

  8   Kostume Jewel 
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 8 

 

 

 

  (Operation plan)   

   

     

 (   : 2553) 

  Kostume Jewel 

  111/45   

  3 (

)  -     

09.00 .  19.00 . 

    

 Kostume Jewel  

     

   3        

 1.  

 2.    

 3.   

 

 Kostume Jewel 

  :   111/45   

 

  :   3   
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 9  Kostume Jewel 

 

 
 

 10    Kostume Jewel 
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 11  Kostume Jewel  

 

 

  

  Kostume Jewel   111/45 

    

 1.     

    

 2.   

   

 3.   24  
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 12  

 

  

  Kostume Jewel   

  

 1.  Kostume Jewel  3 (

)  -

  08.30 .  17.30 .  7.5    2.5   3  

   

 2.  Kostume Jewel  3 

   

  

 3.  

  Park & Ride  1,500  

  20  

  

 4.  

   200,000  (

  

  4 . .2545-2549: 2545) 
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 1.    

 2.   

Supplier   

 3.    

  

 4. 

  20  

  

 1.  

     

 2.   

   

 

 

 
 

 13  
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 Kostume Jewel 

 

 
 

 14  Costume Jewel 
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 15   Kostume Jewel 

 

 
 

 16  Kostume Jewel 
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  Kostume Jewel   3  

 2.5   3   7.5  

   Kostume Jewel   

   

    

  

  Kostume Jewel    

 1.   

  1.1   

   

  1.2   

  

  1.3    

  1.4   

 2.   

 

 

 

   

 Kostume Jewel   3    

1.   2.   3. 

  

 

 
 

 17  
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    2   3  

  

   

   

 

 (  2555) 

  Kostume Jewel 

 (Product Difference Strategy)  

 

  

 3      

 1.  

    

 2.   

 (Theme Design)  

 3.   (Sketch Design)  

  

 4.  (Sketch Design)  (Actual Design) 

 2   3    

 5.  (Sub contract)  

 (Actual Design)  
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 18     

 

 

  Kostume Jewel  (Sub 

contract)  

  

 Kostume Jewel 

  

  Kostume Jewel  (Sub 

Contract)  
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 19     
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   Kostume Jewel 

 

    

  

 

 
 

 20  



 75 

 

  Kostume Jewel -  

 8.00 - 17.30 .    -  

 9.00 - 19.00 .   5 

 1.  (Ring) 2.   (Pendent & Necklaces) 3.  (Earring) 4.  

 (Bangle & Bracelet) 5.  (Accessory) 

    

 2     

  

 

 

 

 12  

( ) 

 

 

( )   

( / ) 

  200,000 5  40,000 

  65,000 5 13,000 10,400 

     /  20,000     

     15,000     

     22,000     

     8,000     

  255,000 5 25,500 45,900 

     120,000     

      55,000     

     2  10,000     

     40,000     

     25000 BTU 25,000     
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 12 ( ) 

( ) 

 

 

( )   

( / ) 

     5,000     

  80,000    

  400,000    

      1,000,000   96,300 

 

 

 

 13   

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

      

 ( / ) 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 

 ( / ) 10,400 10,400 10,400 10,400 10,400 

 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 

      

 ( / ) 45,900 45,900 45,900 45,900 45,900 

 ( / ) 96,300 96,300 96,300 96,300 96,300 
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 14  

( ) 

 1  2  3  4  5 
 

 ( +10%) ( +10%) ( +10%) ( +10%) 

      

      

          

         ( ) 1,440 1,584 1,742 1,917 2,108 

          ( ) 775 775 775 775 775 

         1,116,000 1,227,600 1,350,360 1,485,396 1,633,936 

           

         ( ) 575 633 696 765 842 

          ( ) 1,475 1,475 1,475 1,475 1,475 

         848,125 932,938 1,026,231 1,128,854 1,241,740 

          

         ( ) 864 950 1,045 1,150 1,265 

          ( ) 500 500 500 500 500 

         432,000 475,200 522,720 574,992 632,491 

           

         ( ) 144 158 174 192 211 

          ( ) 1,225 1,225 1,225 1,225 1,225 

         176,400 194,040 213,444 234,788 258,267 

          

         ( ) 144 158 174 192 211 

          ( ) 525 525 525 525 525 

         75,600 83,160 91,476 100,624 110,686 

     2,039,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 
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 15   

( )  

  1  2  3  4  5 

          

         1 1 1 1 1 

        15000 ( / ) 180,000 198,000 217,800 239,580 263,538 

         1 1 1 1 1 

        15000 ( / ) 180,000 198,000 217,800 239,580 263,538 

     360,000 396,000 435,600 479,160 527,076 

          

         1 1 1 1 1 

         6500 ( / ) 78,000 85,800 94,380 103,818 114,200 

         2%  40,794 44,873 49,361 54,297 59,726 

     118,794 130,673 143,741 158,115 173,926 

 478,794 526,673 579,341 637,275 701,002 

 

  

 

 16  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

    ( ) 438,000 481,800 529,980 582,978 641,276 

    ( ) 40,794 44,873 49,361 54,297 59,726 

 478,794 526,673 579,341 637,275 701,002 
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 17  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 ( )      

         632,314 695,545 765,100 841,610 925,771 

         216,000 216,000 216,000 216,000 216,000 

         8,400 8,820 9,261 9,724 10,210 

         36,000 37,800 39,690 41,675 43,758 

         6,000 6,300 6,615 6,946 7,293 

         18,000 18,900 19,845 20,837 21,879 

         916,714 983,365 1,056,511 1,136,791 1,224,912 

      

         24,000 25,200 26,460 27,783 29,172 

         120,000 126,000 132,300 138,915 145,861 

         15,000 15,750 16,538 17,364 18,233 

          159,000 166,950 175,298 184,062 193,265 

  1,075,714 1,150,315 1,231,808 1,320,854 1,418,177 

     

  

 

 18  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

         118,794 103,673 143,741 158,115 173,926 

         50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 

         916,714 983,365 1,056,511 1,136,791 1,224,912 

         1,085,908 1,137,438 1,250,652 1,345,306 1,449,238 
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 19  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 ( ) 438,000 481,800 529,980 582,978 641,276 

 ( ) 216,000 216,000 216,000 216,000 216,000 

 96,300 96,300 96,300 96,300 96,300 

         750,300 794,100 842,280 895,278 953,576 

 

 

 

 20  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 ( ) 40,794 44,873 49,361 54,297 59,726 

 

( - ) 
859,714 934,315 1,015,808 1,104,854 1,202,877 

 900,508 979,188 1,065,169 1,159,151 1,262,603 
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 9 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

   

 

  Kostume Jewel  

  

  

 

 

  

  

   

  Kostume 

Jewel  1,000,000   2   

500,000       
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 21  

          ( ) 

    

        1.     

                                            200,000    

                              65,000  

                 255,000  

        2.  80,000  

        3.  400,000  

 1,000,000  

  

 

   

 

   

   

 

 

  Kostume Jewel   

 1.  2  

 2.  (NPV)  

 3.  
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 /  

  Kostume Jewel 

 10% 

 5%  

 

 22  /  

          ( ) 

 1  2  3  4  5 
 

(+,-) % (+,-) % (+,-) % (+,-) % (+,-) % 

 +10% +10% +10% +10% +10% 

 +5% +5% +5% +5% +5% 

 +5% +5% +5% +5% +5% 

 

 

 

    

 

 

   

 1.  (Income Statement) 

  

    

   

 2.  (Balance Sheet)  

    

  2.1     

   

  2.2   
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  2.3  

 

 3.  (Statement of changes in owners 

‘equity)  

 4.  (Cash Flow Statement) 

  

 

 5.  (Note of Financial Statement) 

   

   

  Costume Jewel   

 1.  

 2.  

 3.  

   1   1  

 31  

  

  

 

 23  

 ( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 2,039,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 

   1,085,908 1,137,438 1,250,652 1,345,306 1,449,238 

 953,817 1,106,260 1,217,415 1,369,568 1,537,123 

       

 360,000 396,000 435,600 479,160 527,076 

/  159,000 166,950 175,298 184,062 193,265 
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 23 ( ) 

     ( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 45,900 45,900 45,900 45,900 45,900 

 80,000     

 644,900 608,850 656,798 709,122 766,241 

 308,917 497,410 560,618 660,446 770,882 

 30 %   92,675 149,223 168,185 198,134 231,265 

 216,242 348,187 392,432 462,312 539,617 

 

   

 

 24      

( ) 

  0  1  2  3  4  5 

       

 1,000,000      

  400,000     

  2,039,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 

 1,000,000 2,439,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 

       

 200,000      

 65,000      

 255,000      

 80,000      

  478,794 526,673 579,341 637,275 701,002 

  1,075,714 1,150,315 1,231,808 1,320,854 1,418,177 

  92,675 149,223 168,185 198,134 231,265 

 600,000 1,647,183 1,826,211 1,979,334 2,156,263 2,350,444 
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 24 ( ) 

( ) 

  0  1  2  3  4  5 

  792,542 417,487 488,733 558,611 635,917 

 (1 . .)   792,542 1,210,029 1,698,762 2,257,373 

 (1 . .)  792,542 1,210,029 1,698,762 2,257,373 2,893,290 

 

  

 

 25  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

      

     792,542 1,210,029 1,698,762 2,257,373 2,893,290 

 792,542 1,210,029 1,698,762 2,257,373 2,893,290 

      

     160,000 120,000 80,000 40,000 - 

     54,600 44,200 33,800 23,400 13,000 

     209,100 163,200 117,300 71,400 25,500 

 423,700 327,400 231,100 134,800 38,500 

 1,216,242 1,537,429 1,929,862 2,392,173 2,931,790 

      

     1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 

     216,241 564,429 956,861 1,419,173 1,958,790 

 1,216,241 1,564,429 1,956,861 2,419,173 2,958,790 
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  Kostume jewel 

    

 (Profitability 

Ratio)  (Efficiency Ratio) 

 Kostume Jewel  

 

 26  

 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 
1 

 
= 

 
1.68 1.46 1.28 1.13 1.02 

 
2  = 

 
0.11 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.18 

 
3 

(ROA) 
= 

 
0.25 0.32 0.29 0.28 0.26 

 
4 

 (ROE) 
= 

 
0.22 0.35 0.39 0.46 0.54 
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  (Break-even Point) 

   

  

  

 

  

  

 

 27  

( ) 

  1  2  3  4  5 

 2,039,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 

 900,508 979,188 1,065,169 1,159,151 1,262,103 

 750,300 794,100 560,618 660,446 770,882 

 :  

(  - ) 
1,139,217 1,264,510 1,402,898 1,555,723 1,724,258 

  

( / ) 
0.56 0.56 0.57 0.57 0.58 

 :  

( / ) 
1,343,384 1,409,021 986,275 1,152,537 1,335,143 

 

  (Pay-back Period) 

  

 

  Kostume Jewel 

  10% 



89 

  

  =  + ( / ) 

 = 1+ (65,511 / 345,011) 

 = 1+ 0.19 

 = 1  2  

  Kostume Jewel  (Pay-back Period) = 1  2 

 

 

  (Net Present Value: NPV) 

  

 

 

 

    Kostume 

Jewel  

 10% 

  

  =  –  

 = (720,500+345,011+367,185+381,531+394,841) - 1,000,000 

 = 1,209,068  

  Kostume Jewel  (Net Present 

Value: NPV)  5  = 1,209,068  

 

 28  

( ) 

  0  1  2  3  4  5 

 - 1,000,000      

  792,542 417,487 488,733 558,611 635,917 

 10%  0.9091 0.8264 0.7513 0.6830 0.6209 

 - 1,000,000 720,500 345,011 367,185 381,531 394,841 



90 

 

 

 

 

  20% 

  20%  

 

 29  

( )  

 

(Normal Case) 
 1  2  3  4  5 

 2,039,725 2,243,698 2,468,067 2,714,874 2,986,361 

 953,817 1,106,260 1,217,415 1,369,568 1,537,123 

 216,242 348,187 392,432 462,312 539,617 

 792,542 1,210,029 1,698,762 2,257,373 2,893,290 

 1,216,242 1,537,429 1,929,862 2,392,173 2,931,790 

 216,241 564,429 956,861 1,419,173 1,958,790 

 

 30  

( )            

 

(Best Case : Growth 20%) 
 1  2  3  4  5 

 2,447,670 2,692,437 2,961,681 3,257,849 3,583,634 

 1,144,580 1,327,512 1,460,898 1,643,482 1,844,548 

 259,490 417,824 470,918 554,774 647,540 

 951,050 1,452,035 2,038,514 2,708,848 3,471,948 

 1,459,490 1,844,915 2,315,834 2,870,608 3,518,148 

 259,489 677,315 1,148,233 1,703,008 2,350,548 
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 31  

( )            

 

(Worst Case : Drop 20%) 
 1  2  3  4  5 

 1,631,780 1,794,958 1,974,454 2,171,899 2,389,089 

 763,054 885,008 973,932 1,095,654 1,229,698 

 172,994 278,550 313,946 369,850 431,694 

 634,034 968,023 1,359,010 1,805,898 2,314,632 

 972,994 1,229,943 1,543,890 1,913,738 2,345,432 

 172,993 451,543 765,489 1,135,338 1,567,032 
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 10 
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